Espagne 1948/49

12/09/1948

415010 412125 01  Esp
414141 414141 01  Esp
144103 01  Esp
454345 141521 01  Esp
103454 141412 01  Esp
141435 01  Esp
541234 143410 01  Esp
19/09/1948

141414 414410 1106 02  Esp
1 441414 1404 02  Esp
314341 414143 0701 02  Esp
114141 254123 1308 02  Esp
114152 410345 1203 02  Esp
541212 445434 0502 02  Esp
1 0,41501 1009 02  Esp
26/09/1948

125412 411415 1311 03  Esp
104150 414141 1406 03  Esp
141034 0,54121 0308 03  Esp
544543 41 0104 03  Esp
141414 411414 0907 03  Esp
41 431434 1202 03  Esp
144141 141441 0510 03  Esp
03/10/1948

141141 414141 1304 04  Esp
305412 412541 0907 04  Esp
114141  0,10415 1214 04  Esp
141 214103 1008 04  Esp
143143 414414 0602 04  Esp
141141 441 1005 04  Esp
541414 454454 0301 04  Esp
10/10/1948

141441 101041 0614 05 Esp
141414  0,30541 0812 05 Esp
345445 411414 0109 05 Esp
541254 0,141 0313 05 Esp
414314 414114 0207 05 Esp
521410 254141 0405 05 Esp
1441 414114 1110 05 Esp
17/10/1948

110104 434544 1401 06  Esp
10141  0,14141 1310 06  Esp

CD Sabadell
Celta Vigo

CD Alcoyano
FC Barcelona
Valencia CF
Athletic Bilbao
Atlético Madrid

Gimnastic

Real Valladolid
Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Real Oviedo
Real Madrid
RC Deportivo

Atlético Madrid
CD Sabadell
Valencia CF
FC Barcelona
Athletic Bilbao
Real Valladolid
Celta Vigo

Real Oviedo
Real Madrid
CD Alcoyano
RC Deportivo
Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Gimnéstic

Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
FC Barcelona
Atlético Madrid
Sevilla FC
Valencia CF
Real Valladolid

CD Sabadell
RC Deportivo

Real Madrid
Gimnastic

RC Deportivo
Real Oviedo
RCD Espanyol
Real Valladolid
Sevilla FC

CD Alcoyano
Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
Atlético Madrid
Valencia CF
FC Barcelona
CD Sabadell

Real Oviedo
Gimnéstic
Real Madrid
RC Deportivo
RCD Espanyol
Sevilla FC

CD Alcoyano

Athletic Bilbao
Atlético Madrid
CD Sabadell
Valencia CF
Celta Vigo

Real Valladolid
FC Barcelona

CD Sabadell
Real Madrid
CD Alcoyano
RC Deportivo
RCD Espanyol
Gimnéstic
Real Oviedo

FC Barcelona
Athletic Bilbao

01:02
06:04
01:00
05:02
04:01
07:02
01:01

03:01
04:02
06:00
04:01
02:01
01:02
05:02

06:00
02:03
04:04
05:01
04:03
02:00
05:01

06:03
01:02
02:01
01:02
02:01
05:01
02:02

03:02
02:03
04:00
04:00
00:03
07:00
02:01

01:00
03:01



503054 41441 0806 06  Esp
541411 414144 0405 06  Esp
125414 454125 0903 06  Esp
141411 041431 1107 06  Esp
141141 452141 1202 06  Esp
| JOURNEE N° : 7 |
24/10/1948

141414 143454 0802 07  Esp
101414 412541 1107 07  Esp
141441 410141 0910 07  Esp
454141  0,14141 0310 07  Esp
545214 411010 0114 07  Esp
504143 450305 0605 07  Esp
145412 0,14114 0413 07  Esp

JOURNEE N°: 8

31/10/1948

141254 414144 0906 08  Esp
141101 414541 1404 08  Esp
301414 214141 1107 08  Esp
314345 454521 0201 08  Esp
101411 410141 1310 08  Esp
545030 245414 0503 08  Esp
141014 050414 1208 08  Esp
[ JOURNEE N° : 9 |
07/11/1948

430141 454503 1004 09  Esp
105041 414125 0806 09  Esp
141014 014110 1114 09  Esp
121414 145452 0902 09  Esp
124541 414101 0512 09  Esp
141414 410141 0713 09  Esp
541454 431434 0301 09  Esp

JOURNEE N° : 10

14/11/1948

143143 414101 0210 10 Esp
101411 414141 1406 10 Esp
141412 415454 0904 10 Esp
114545 454145 0501 10 Esp
141014 410504 1307 10  Esp
345450 412141 0308 10  Esp
141410 243014 1211 10  Esp

JOURNEE N°: 11

21/11/1948

141214 145414 1003 11 Esp
141245 414101 0512 11 Esp
141050 410141 0914 11 Esp
141410 411454 1104 11 Esp
524301 414141 0706 11 Esp
141414 414314 0802 11 Esp
434545  0,14141 0113 11 Esp

JOURNEE N° : 12
28/11/1948

Real Madrid
RCD Espanyol
Gimnastic
Real Oviedo
CD Alcoyano

Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
Real Valladolid
RCD Espanyol
Valencia CF
Sevilla FC
Atlético Madrid

Gimnastic
CD Sabadell
Real Oviedo
FC Barcelona
CD Alcoyano
Real Madrid
RC Deportivo

Real Oviedo
Sevilla FC
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo
RCD Espanyol
Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid

FC Barcelona
CD Sabadell
Gimnastic
Valencia CF
CD Alcoyano
Real Madrid
RC Deportivo

Celta Vigo
RCD Espanyol
Sevilla FC
Athletic Bilbao
Real Oviedo
Real Valladolid
Real Madrid

Real Valladolid
Celta Vigo
Atlético Madrid
Sevilla FC
Valencia CF

FC Barcelona
Gimnastic
RC Deportivo
Real Oviedo
CD Sabadell
Real Madrid
CD Alcoyano

Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid
Celta Vigo
Valencia CF
Athletic Bilbao
RCD Espanyol
Sevilla FC

Real Madrid
Gimnastic
CD Sabadell
Valencia CF
RC Deportivo
CD Alcoyano
FC Barcelona

Athletic Bilbao
Real Valladolid
RCD Espanyol
Atlético Madrid
Sevilla FC
Celta Vigo

Real Oviedo

Atlético Madrid
CD Alcoyano
CD Sabadell
Valencia CF
Gimnastic

FC Barcelona
RC Deportivo

04:01
05:00
02:01
00:01
00:01

02:02
04:01
01:00
00:00
03:00
01:05
04:00

04:02
01:03
05:02
04:03
01:00
03:01
02:00

01:01
03:01
07:02
04:02
04:01
04:02
02:00

05:02
03:01
04:01
04:03
02:00
06:00
01:02

02:02
01:01
04:01
03:02
00:02
01:01
03:01



314541 414141 0309 12
341431 414105 0207 12
141014 214124 1406 12
341410 0,52430 1210 12
541414 443454 0501 12
214121 101414 1113 12
141145 214141 0408 12
05/12/1948

121414 431454 1003 13
141414 221412 1108 13
141410 414114 0704 13
121412 434143 0602 13
344345 434141 0109 13
105243 414101 1214 13
310141 254141 1305 13
12/12/1948

0,14141 543145 0902 14
0,12141 414141 1107 14
125414 122141 0510 14
212141 541411 0604 14
431014 143414 1312 14
410524 343414 0803 14
434434 141410 0114 14
09/01/1949

114141 443101 1410 15
154141 441052 0407 15
554314 421214 0206 15
141414  0,01414 0911 15
114341 412541 1305 15
134341 443443 0301 15
112214 401214 1208 15
16/01/1949

144344 415414 0204 16
341254 211414 0514 16
142121 414141 0607 16
211434 411221 1209 16
344310 413434 1103 16
100141 140121 1310 16
144105 455434 0801 16
23/01/1949

145543 414434 0201 17
141541 234431 0410 17
141122 410014 1211 17
341414 414410 0807 17
341343 434125 0305 17
121141 421143 1409 17
114012 214212 1306 17

Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp

Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp

Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp

esp
esp
esp
esp
esp
esp
esp

Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp

Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp
Esp

Atlético Madrid
FC Barcelona
CD Sabadell
CD Alcoyano
Gimnastic
Celta Vigo
Valencia CF

Real Valladolid
Athletic Bilbao
Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Real Madrid
Real Oviedo
RC Deportivo

Sevilla FC
Real Valladolid
Gimnastic
RCD Espanyol
RC Deportivo
Real Oviedo
Real Madrid

CD Sabadell
Valencia CF
Atlético Madrid
Athletic Bilbao
CD Alcoyano
FC Barcelona
Celta Vigo

Real Madrid
Gimnéstic
RCD Espanyol
CD Alcoyano
RC Deportivo
Sevilla FC
Real Oviedo

Atlético Madrid
Valencia CF
Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
FC Barcelona
CD Sabadell
Real Valladolid

Athletic Bilbao
Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Real Oviedo
Real Madrid
RC Deportivo
Real Valladolid

Atlético Madrid
Celta Vigo
Valencia CF
FC Barcelona
CD Alcoyano
CD Sabadell
Gimnastic

Atlético Madrid
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo
Valencia CF
CD Alcoyano
FC Barcelona
CD Sabadell

RC Deportivo
Real Oviedo
RCD Espanyol
Sevilla FC
Gimnaéstic

Real Madrid
Real Valladolid

Valencia CF
CD Sabadell
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo

FC Barcelona
Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid

Real Madrid
RC Deportivo
Sevilla FC
Real Oviedo
Gimnastic

CD Alcoyano
RCD Espanyol

03:02
02:01
02:00
02:01
03:03
01:01
06:02

00:01
03:02
00:02
01:01
03:01
05:04
06:02

00:01
01:00
03:02
03:00
06:01
02:00
05:01

04:04
03:01
02:01
04:00
02:02
03:01
02:00

04:03
03:02
01:01
01:00
02:02
02:01
02:00

00:02
07:01
03:01
00:01
03:01
03:01
01:00



JOURNEE N°: 18

30/01/1949

121421 141001 0713 18 Esp
541443  0,34141 0108 18 Esp
143412 414154 0504 18 Esp
411214 414112 1409 18 Esp
541441 411401 0610 18 Esp
123443 0,14554 1203 18 Esp
142114 434134 1102 18 Esp
| JOURNEE N°: 19 |
06/02/1949

141140 454144 1101 19 Esp
101455 414341 0305 19 Esp
103414 412344 0809 19 Esp
543413 441121 0214 19 Esp
141411 412142 1007 19 Esp
141415 0,14211 0412 19 Esp
114100 454144 1306 19 Esp

JOURNEE N° : 20

13/02/1949

101421 410145 1303 20 Esp
141434 410341 0508 20 Esp
454341 414141 0209 20 Esp
141234 414114 1110 20 Esp
145414 411410 0112 20 Esp
145414 141214 0607 20 Esp
144112 414141 1404 20 Esp
[ JOURNEE N°: 21 ]
20/02/1949

341014 0,14411 0414 21 esp
141141 414123 1209 21 esp
141414 414541 1006 21 esp
141034 210142 0813 21 esp
141411 414143 1105 21 esp
114121 414541 0701 21 esp
541414 445434 0302 21 esp

JOURNEE N° : 22

27/02/1949

141412 411412 1107 22 Esp
454141 414141 0309 22 Esp
101441 414103 1408 22 Esp
141414 414114 0512 22 Esp
141454 141454 0106 22 Esp
121014 414141 1310 22 Esp
144543 434101 0204 22 Esp

JOURNEE N°: 23 |

06/03/1949

141414  0,14145 1103 23 Esp
514145 414141 0509 23 Esp
141141  0,14141 0706 23 Esp
143410 445414 0402 23 Esp
541411 412101 1013 23 Esp

141414 210144 1214 23 Esp

RCD Espanyol
Real Madrid
Gimnastic

CD Sabadell
Real Oviedo
RC Deportivo
CD Alcoyano

Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid
Athletic Bilbao
FC Barcelona
Celta Vigo
Valencia CF
Sevilla FC

CD Alcoyano
Gimnastic

FC Barcelona
RC Deportivo
Real Madrid
Real Oviedo
CD Sabadell

Atlético Madrid
Sevilla FC
Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
Real Valladolid
RCD Espanyol
Valencia CF

RC Deportivo
Valencia CF
CD Sabadell
Gimnastic
Real Madrid
CD Alcoyano
FC Barcelona

Celta Vigo

Real Oviedo
RCD Espanyol
Atlético Madrid
Sevilla FC

Real Valladolid

Sevilla FC
Athletic Bilbao
Valencia CF
Celta Vigo

Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid
FC Barcelona

Real Madrid
Gimnastic

RC Deportivo
CD Sabadell
RCD Espanyol
CD Alcoyano
Real Oviedo

Atlético Madrid
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo

Real Valladolid
Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Valencia CF

CD Sabadell
RC Deportivo
Real Oviedo
CD Alcoyano
Gimnastic
Real Madrid
FC Barcelona

RCD Espanyol
Celta Vigo
Athletic Bilbao
Sevilla FC

Real Oviedo
Real Valladolid
Atlético Madrid

Real Madrid
RC Deportivo
Gimnastic
Valencia CF
CD Alcoyano
CD Sabadell

01:00
04:02
06:01
03:00
02:01
03:01
01:02

02:00
01:00
03:01
04:01
02:01
05:03
01:00

00:00
03:01
03:01
05:00
01:00
03:00
00:03

06:00
03:01
02:01
03:00
03:01
03:02
04:02

03:00
01:00
02:02
01:03
00:02
02:01
04:00

03:01
04:01
05:04
02:02
02:00
04:00



341410 414454 0801 23 Esp

JOURNEE N° : 24

03/04/1949

121014 454141 1409 24 Esp
141210 414114 1308 24 Esp
344541 434141 0207 24 Esp
214341 414141 0410 24 Esp
141414 101414 1203 24 Esp
141445 414141 0111 24 Esp
101414 451414 0605 24 Esp
JOURNEE N° : 25 |

10/04/1949

141411  0,12101 0814 25  Esp
0,14141 141414 1210 25 Esp
510141  0,10141 0307 25 Esp
545141 414121 0513 25 Esp
143414 421434 0904 25  Esp
545414 414144 0601 25 Esp
141414 434454 1102 25 Esp

JOURNEE N° : 26

17/04/1949

314141  0,14341 1009 26 Esp
541414 414141 0106 26 Esp
341412 451014 1303 26 Esp
542143 214141 0411 26 Esp
343445  0,54541 0702 26 Esp
101210 254514 1405 26 Esp

101014 201414 0812 26 Esp

Athletic Bilbao

CD Sabadell
CD Alcoyano
Valencia CF
Atlético Madrid
RC Deportivo
FC Barcelona
Gimnastic

RCD Espanyol
RC Deportivo
Real Madrid
Real Oviedo
Athletic Bilbao
Sevilla FC
Real Valladolid

Celta Vigo

FC Barcelona
CD Alcoyano
Atlético Madrid
Valencia CF
CD Sabadell
Gimnaéstic

FC Barcelona

Sevilla FC
RCD Espanyol
Athletic Bilbao
Celta Vigo
Real Madrid
Real Valladolid
Real Oviedo

CD Sabadell
Celta Vigo
Gimnastic

CD Alcoyano
Atlético Madrid
FC Barcelona
Valencia CF

Athletic Bilbao
RCD Espanyol
Real Madrid
Real Valladolid
Sevilla FC

Real Oviedo
RC Deportivo

02:00

01:03
02:00
05:00
03:00
00:03
06:00
02:04

06:02
03:03
03:01
01:01
01:03
01:02
01:01

03:04
02:01
02:02
02:00
02:00
02:02
01:04



1 FC Barcelona 26 16 5
2 Valencia CF 26 16 3
3 Real Madrid 26 15 4
4 Atlético de Madrid 26 15 4
5 Real Oviedo 26 13 4
6 Athletic de Bilbao 26 11 2
7 RCD Espariol 26 10 4
8 Sevilla FC 26 11 1
9 Gimnastico de Tarragona 26 10 3
10  RC Deportivo 26 9 4
11 RC Celta 26 9 4
12 Real Valladolid 26 10 2
13 CD Alcoyano 26 8 5
14 CD Sabadell 26 5 3

Promus en premiére division: Real Sociedad et CD Malaga
Relégué en seconde division: CD Alcoyano et CD Sabadell

Alcoyano Sabadell

Real Sociedad Malaga

66
78
67
54
50
61
51
35
59
56
51
38
30
43

36
47
42
32
43
63
46
40
72
60
64
59
54
81

37
35
34
34
30
24
24
23
23
22
22
22
21
13



